
Schaumweine 0,2l 0.75l 
 

 
 

 

 
Frankreich On the Rocks 

Sieur d Arques, Limoux 

 68 

 

 

 

 

         Nicolas Feuillatte Brut Reserve Exclusive 
       AOC Champagne 
 
       Nicolas Feuillate Brut Reserve Exclusive                   
       AOC Champagne 
 
       Louis Nicaise Brut Rosé 
       AOC Champagne 
 

 

 
 

38 

        98 

 
 
 
 
 
         89 

 

Italien Prosecco dry, Le Calle 
Glera, Veneto 

 63  

     

     

Schweizer Weissweine  0.75l 

 

 
Bielersee  Pinot Blanc  

          Johanniterkeller, Twann 

2022 68 

 

 Chardonnay 

Johanniterkeller, Twann 

2022 69 

 Johanniter Selection (Chasselas) 
          Johanniterkeller, Twann 

2023 57 

 Pinot Gris 
Johanniterkeller, Twann 
 

Sauvignon blanc 

Johanniterkeller, Twann 

2023 

 
 
       2023 

68 

 
 
                  66 

 

Waadt 
 

Yvorne l’Ovaille (Chasselas)  

Deladoey Fils 

 

2023 
 

78 

 Dèzaley Chemin de Fer (Chasselas) 

Luc Massy 

2022 83 

 

Wallis 
 

Sherpa Blanc 

(Sauvignon blanc, Pinot blanc, Chasselas)  

Domaine Chevaliers, Salgesch 

 

2022 
 

66 

 Lux Vina Altimus (Petite Arvine) 

Domaine Chevaliers, Salgesch 

2021 77 

 

Tessin 
 

Merlot, Bianco Rovere 
Guido Brivio, Mendrisio 

 

2023 
 

82 

 
   Zürich            Akkurat Weiss               2023         59 
                                    (Pinot Noir, Riesling Sylvaner, Muscat) 
                                    Staatskellerei Zürich



Österreich Weissweine 0.75l 
 

 
 

 

 
Kampthal Gobelsburger Urgesteinsriesling 

Schloss Gobelsburg 

2019 59 

 

Südsteiermark 
 

Sauvignon blanc, Steierische Klassik 

Weingut Polz 

 

2022 
 

65 

 

Wachau 
 

Grüner Veltliner Ried Loibnerberg  

F.X.Pichler 

 

2022 
 

98 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Französische Weissweine  0.75l 

 
     

 

Burgund 
 

Chablis 1er Cru 

(Chardonnay)  

Les Vaillons 

 

Chassagne Montrachet  

1er Cru Les Embazées 

(Chardonnay) 

Chartron & Trebuchet 

 

 

2022 

 
 
 
     2015 

  

89 
 
 
 
        121 

   Corton Vergennes AOC Grand Cru 

(Chardonnay) 
Chanson Père & Fils 

2012  192 

 

Loire           Sancerre La Chatellenie  

          (Sauvignon blanc) 

           Domaine J. Mellot  

 

          Esprit de Bourgeois 

          (Sauvignon blanc) 

          Henri Bourgeois 

 

2022 

 
 
 
     2022 

 78 

 
 

       
         49 

 
 

 

 
 



Italienische Weissweine 0.75l 
 

 
 

 

 
Alto Adige 

Südtirol 

Chardonnay Cardellino 

Elena Walch 

2022  67 

 Pinot grigio Castel Ringberg 

Elena Walch 

2022  69 

 Chardonnay Lafoa 

Cantina Colterenzio 

2020  89 

 

Piemont 
 

Roero Arneis 

Antonio Deltetto 

 

2022 
  

59 

 Rossj-Bass  

(Chardonnay) 

Angelo Gaja 

 

2017  119 

Sardinien 

 
 
Kampanien   

Vermentino di Gallura 

Silvio Carta 

 
     Greco di Tufo 

Vesevo 

2021 

 
 

    2021 

 59 

 
 
          49 

     

 

 

Deutsche Weissweine 0.75l 

 

 
Mittelhrein Bacharacher Riesling Kabinett feinherb 

Weingut Ratzenberger 

2018 56 

Mosel Schieferterrassen Riesling 

Heymann-Löwenstein 

2020 74 

  

Riesling Haus Klosterberg feinherb 

Weingut Markus Molitor 

 

2021 
 

49 

 Riesling Brauneberger Ortswein 
Weingut Markus Molitor 

2021 75 

 
 
 
 



  
 

 
 
 

Übersee Weissweine  0.75l 

 

 
Australien Chardonnay 

Kangarilla Road, McLaren Vale 

2021  64 

USA Chardonnay Ma Belle-Fille 
Peter Michael Estate, Napa Valley 
 
Kung Fu Girl 
(Riesling, Chardonnay) 
Charles Smith 

2014 

 
 

   2021 

 195 

 
 
           54 

 
 
 
 

Roséweine 0.75l 

 

 
Schweiz Oeil de Perdrix 

Johanniterkeller, Twann 
2023 56 

 
 
 
 Italien     Rosé 20/26                                                        2022            63 
       Elena Walch Südtirol 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 



Schweizer Rotweine  0.75l 
 

 

 
 

Bielersee 

 
Pinot noir Reserve 

Johanniterkeller, Twann 

 

Pinot Noir 

Johanniterkeller, Twann 

 

2022 

 
 
     2023                                               

 79 
  
 
          58 

Genf 

 
 
 Zürich 

Pinot noir 1er cru Barrique 

Domaine Les Hutins 

 

Compleo Cuvée Noir 

(Pinot Noir, Gamaret, Syrah)  

Staatskellerei, Zürich 

 

Akkurat Rot 

(Pinot Noir) 

Staatskellerei Zürich 

                                

2022 

 
 

     2023 
 
 
 
     2022 

 
76 

 
 
          57 

 
 
 
          59 

Graubünden Maienfelder Pinor Noir classic 

Hanspeter Lampart 

2021 
 

66 

 Malanser Blauburgunder 

Giani Boner 

2020  79 

 Malanser Pinot noir Grand Cru 

Giani Boner 

2017  98 

 

Tessin 

 

Merlot Baiocco 

Guido Brivio 

2021  59 

 Merlot Rifflessi d’Epoca 

Guido Brivio 

2021  95 

 Rosso dei Ronchi 

(Merlot, CS, CF) 

Cantina Monti 

2021  102 

 
 
Wallis 

 

Le Tourmentin 
(Pinot noir, Cornalin, Humagne rouge, Syrah) 

Rouvinez 

2021  79 

 Lux Vina Pinot noir Clos de Pachje 

Domaine Chevaliers, Salgesch 

2018  87 

 Cornalin Neyrun Lux Vina 

Domaine Chevaliers, Salgesch 

2019  115 

 Elixir Lux Vina 
(Diolinoir, Merlot, CS) 

Domaine Chevaliers 
 

 

2015 

 
 
   
 

 105 

 
 
 
 



Italienische Rotweine  0.75l 
 

 

 
Alto Adige 

Südtirol 

Lagrein Riserva Castel Ringberg 

Elena Walch 

 

Lagrein  

Elena Walch 

2021 

 
 
     2023 

 98 

 
 
    59 

 

Piemont 
 

Barbera d’Alba Bramé 

Antonio Deltetto 

 

2022 
  

57 

 Nebbiolo delle Langhe 

Luigi Oddero 

2021  68 

 Countacc! Monferrato  
    (Barbera, CS,Syrah) 
    Michele Chiarlo 

2021  79 

 

 Sito Moresco  

(Nebbiolo, Merlot, Barbera)  

Angelo Gaja 

 

2022   103 

 Barbera d’Asti superiore Alfiera 

Marchesi Alfieri 

2020  98 

 Barolo Monprivato 

Mauro Mascarello 

 

Barolo Ginestra Casa Maté (Nebbiolo)                        

Elio Grosso 

 

2018 

 
 
     2020 

 269 
 
 
   156 

 Barolo Dagromis (Nebbiolo) 

Angelo Gaja 

2016  141 

 Barbaresco (Nebbiolo) 

Angelo Gaja 

2018  256 

 Barbaresco Rombone 

Figli Luigi Oddero   

2019  86 

 Langhe Sperss (Nebbiolo) 

Angelo Gaja 

2008  275 

Veneto Amarone classico 

(Corvina, Rondinella, Molinara) 

San Rustico 

 

Amarone Gaso 

(Corvina, Rondinella, Molinara) 

San Rustico 

2018 

 
 
 
     2015 

 

 
 
 
                                  

85 

 
 
 
   104 

 

Toskana 
 

Noi 4   

(CS, Merlot, petit Verdot, CF)  

Sette Cieli 

 

     2022 
  

79 



Italienische Rotweine  0.75l 
  

 

 
Toscana Morellino di Scansano 

(Sangiovese, Ciliegiolo, Alicante, Colorino)  

Podere 414 

2021           59  

 Chianti classico  

(Sangiovese, Merlot, CS)  

Castello dei Rampolla 

 

Chianti Castiglioni  

(Sangiovese, Merlot) 

Frescobaldi 

 

2020 

 
 
 
     2020 

           76 

 
 
 
         48 

 

 Vino Nobile di Montepulciano 

(Prugnolo gentile) 

Poderi Boscarelli 

 

Sidereus   

(Sangiovese,Merlot,CS) 
Cantine del Borgo Real 

2020 

 
 

 
     2019 

          69 

 
 
 
         55 

 

 Promis Ca’Marcanda  

(Merlot, Syrah, Sangiovese) 

Angelo Gaja 

2021           91  

  

Brunello di Montalcino 

(Sangiovese grosso)  

Col d’Orcia 

 

2018  89  

 Magari Ca’Marcanda  

(Cabernet S, Cabernet Fr.)  

Angelo Gaja 

2021                  121  

 Mor Moreto  

(CS, Merlot, CF, Petit Verdot)  

Marchesi de Frescobaldi 

2019  139  

 Brunello di Montalcino Restituta 

(Sangiovese grosso) 

Angelo Gaja 

2018  129  

 Lamaione Merlot 

Marchesi de Frescobaldi 

2015/20  119  

 Lucente La Vite (Zweitwein vom Luce)  

(Merlot, Sangiovese)  

Tenuta Frescobaldi 

 

2021  79  

 Luce della Vite  

(Merlot, Sangiovese)  

Frescobaldi & Mondavi 

 

 

2020         153  



Italienische Rotweine  0.75l 
  

 

Toscana Flaccianello della Pieve  

(Sangiovese)  

Cantina Fontodi 

 2020  165  

 Camarcanda  

(Merlot, CS, CF) 

Angelo Gaja 

 

 2018  210  

 Sassicaia (CS, CF) 

Tenuta San Guido 

 2020  268  

 
  

 Apulien          Salice Salentino 

         (Malvasia nero, Negroamaro) 

         Cantina Domiziano 

           2021 47 

 

Sardinien 
 

         Cannonau di Sardegna  

         Silvio Carta 

 

           2022 
 

59 

 

Sizilien 
 

         Aglianico Pietralena 

         Cantine Barone 

 

           2020 
 

58 

 
 
 

Portugiesische Rotweine                                                                                 0.75l 

 
 
 
     Dao           Quinta da Gandara Reserva    2017        98 
           (Touriga Nacional) 
           Caves da Montana  
 

 

  Douro Quinta de la Rosa red wine  

(Tinta Roriz, Touriga National)  

Quinta de la Rosa 

2021             65 

 
    Alentejo            Monte Fernao                  2021        59 
                                    (Touriga Nacional, Tinta Roriz,  
                                    Alicante Bouschet) 
            Fitapreta Vinho 
 
 



 

 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 



Spanische Rotweine  0.75l 
 

 
 

Bierzo El Castro del Valtiuille (Mencia) 

Castro Ventosa 

 

Villa de Corullon (Mencia)                                              

2018 

 
 

       2016                   

 69 
 

 

   141 
     Descendientes de J. Palacios 

 
   

Jumillia Clio  

(Cabernet Sauvignon, Monastrell) 

Bodegas El Nido 

 

2019      118 

Castillia y Leon Mauro Tinto Cosecha 

(Tempranillo, Syrah) 

Bodegas Mauro 

2021  94 

 Mauro VS Tinto Cosecha 

(Tempranillo, Syrah) 

Bodegas Mauro 

2019  125 

 

Mallorca 
 

Sio (Mantonegro, CS, Syrah) 

Hereus de Ribas 

 

Obac 

(CS,Mantonegro,Callet,Syra) 

Binigrau Vins I Vinyes 

 

Binigrau B Seleccion 

(Mantonegro, Callet, Merlot) 

Bodegas Binigrau  

 

 

2021 

 
 
       2019 
 
 
 
       2018 

  

   86 
 
 

       78 
 
 
 
     91 

Priorat Vi de Vila Porrera (Carinena, Syrah) 
Cooperativa de Porrera 

2018  81 

 Garnatxa (Carinena, Garnacha) 
Cooperativa de Porrera 

2014                     
 

   138 

 

Ribera del Duero 
 

Figuero 12 Crianza (Tinto del Pais) 

Bodegas y Vinedos Garcia Figuero 

 

2021 
  

71 

 Figuero 15 Reserva (Tinto del Pais) 

Bodegas y Vinedos Garcia Figuero 

2018  98 

 Hacienda Monasterio 

(Tinto Fino, CS, Merlot) 

Hacienda Monasterio 

2021              107 

    Flor de Pingus (Tempranillo) 

Domino de Pingus, Peter Sisseck 

 

Doble o Nada Tinto 

(Tempranillo, Merlot, CS) 

Bodegas Yllera 

2021 

 
 
       2020 

    168 

 
 
      56 

 

Rioja 
 

Rioja Crianza La Montesa 

(Tempranillo, Garnacha, Mazuelo) 

Alvaro Palacios 

 

2020 
  

65 

 Rioja Reserva Selección Especial 

(Tempranillo, Garnacha, Mazuelo) 

Alvaro Palacio 

2015  94 

 

    Yecla  Hecula                2019                                       48 
   (Monastrell) 

Bodegas Castano 



Französische Rotweine  0.75l 
     

 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Cotes-du-Rhone Gigondas (Grenache, Syrah, Mouvedre) 

Domaine de Cabasse 

2021  78 

 Chateauneuf-du-Pape 

Le Calice de St. Pierre (Grenache,Syrah) 

Domaine des Peres de l’Eglise 

2023  86 

 Chateauneuf-du-Pape Clos des Papes 

Vincent & Paul Avril 

2020  148 

 

 Bordeaux 
 

Chateau Paveil de Luze (CS, Merlot, CF) 

5eme Grand Cru Classe, Margaux 

 

2018 
  

81 

 Chateau Charmail (CS, Merlot, CF) 

Cru Bourgeois, Haut-Medoc 

2019  75 

 Chateau Leoville-Barton (CS, Merlot, CF) 

2eme Grand Cru Classe, Pauillac 

2019  196 

 

Burgund 
 

Aloxe-Corton (Pinot noir)  

Domaine Tollot-Beaut 

 

2022 
  

114 

 Beaune Marconnets 1er Cru  

    Domaine Chansons 

     2019           96 

 

 
 
 
Languedoc-
Roussillon 

Gevrey-Chambertin (Pinot noir)            

Domaine Denis Mortet  

Mes 5 Terroirs 

 

Tautavel 

(Mourvedre,Grenache,Carignan) 
Mas de la Deveze 

 

    Maél 
    (Grenache, Syrah, Mourverdre) 

Mas de la Deveze 

 

 

    Mas Becha barriques                                                                

     2019 

 
 
 
      
      2019 
 
 
      
      
     2022 
 
 
 
     
     2020 

    175 

 
 
 
          
          63 
 
 
           
 
          74 
 
 
 
         
          69 

                                   (Syrah, Grenache,Mouve  
               Domaine Mas Becha 
 
                                   Prunelart  
                                   Chateau de Rhodes 
 
 
 

dre) 

 
 

                                       

            
 
 
                2019 

 

 
 
             149 



Österreichische Rotweine 0.75l 
 

 

 
Kamptal Gobelsburger Zweigelt 

Schloss Gobelsburg 

2019  58 

Burgenland                  Blaufränkisch Joschuari 

Gut Oggau 

 

 The Wine 
                 (Zweigelt, Merlot, CS) 

               Erich Scheiblhofer 

 

  Zweigelt Reserve 

  Salzl Seewinkelhof 

 

2018 

 
 
             2020 

 
 
 

2019 

   

 
124 
 
 
65 
 
 
 
62 

 

Übersee Rotweine 

  

 

 

0.75l 

 

 
Argentinien Benmarco Malbec 

Dominio del Plata, Mendoza 

 

 
2021 

  

 
69 

 

El Enemigo  

(Cabernet Franc)  

Adianna Catena-Alejandro Vigil 

 

2019 
  

74 

 

Chile Carmenere Gran Reserva 

Terra Noble, Maule Valley 

 

2019 
  

67 

 

Südafrika The Chocolate Block  

                                         (Shiraz, Grenache)  

                                    Boekenhoutskloof 

 

 

2021 
  

81 

Kalifornien                    Machete 

(Syrah, petite sirah, Grenache) 

Orin Swift cellars 

2019             

                    

 
 
 

 

123 

Master & Servant 

                                     (Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot) 

                                     689 Cellars 

2020 

 

 

 

 

 

 86 

 

 

 



Süssweine 0,375l 0.5l 
 

 

 

 
Deutschland Riesling Auslese 

Bacharacher Wolfshöhle 

Weingut Ratzenberger, Mittelrhein 

2015  89 

 Schweiz Grain Nobles Surmaturés  

(Pinot gris, Marsanne Blache)  

Domaine Chevaliers, Salgesch 

2015 

 
 
 
 

 

72  

 

Spanien 
 

Olivares Dulce (Monastrell) 

Bodegas Olivares, Jumilla 

 

2017 
  

81 

  Italien Forteto della Luja (Moscato passito) 

Forteto della Luja, Piemont 

2007 72  

 

Ungarn Tokaji Aszu 5 Puttonyos 

(Furmint, Lindenblättriger, Muscat) 

Oremus 

 

2017 
  

117 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 
 

 
  

  

 
Weissweine im 3/8 

  
 
 

 
 

 
0,375l 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
Frankreich                   Sancerre La Chatellenie 

Domaine J. Mellot 

Schweiz                       Pinot Gris 

Johanniterkeller Twann 

 

 
2021 

 
 

2020 

 

 
           39 

 
 

35 

 

Dezaley Chemin de Fer (Chasselas) 

Luc Massy, Waadt 

2023 43  

Merlot, Bianco Rovere 

Guido Brivio, Tessin 

2021 46  

 

Österreich Grüner Veltliner Lamm 

1ste Lage 

Schloss Gobelsburg, Kamptal 

 

2016 
 

51 
 

Rotweine im 3/8 
 

0,375l  

    

 

 Schweiz                      Merlot Riflessi d’Epoca 

Guido Brivio, Tessin 

2020 59  

Italien Amarone classico 

                                   (Corvina, Rondinella, Molinara) 

San Rustico, Veneto 

 

2017 49  

Sito Moresco 

(Nebbiolo, Merlot, CS) 

Angelo Gaja, Piemont 

 

2020 51  

Magari Ca’Marcanda  

(Merlot, CS, CF)  

Angelo Gaja, Toscana 

 

2020 59  

Brunello di Montalcino Restituta 

(Sangiovese grosso) 

Angelo Gaja, Toscana 

 

2017 63  

Brunello di Montalcino  
(Sangiovese grosso) 
Col d Orcia 
 

2018 65  

Spanien Rioja Crianza La Montesa 

(Tempranillo, Garnacha, Mazuelo) 

Alvaro Palacios, Rioja 

2020 39  

Figuero 12 Crianza (Tinto del Pais) 

Bodegas y Vinedos Garcia Figuero, 

Ribero del Duero 

2019 45  

 

 



Magnum Flaschen 1.5l 
 

 

 
 

 
Schweiz 

 
 

Frankreich 

Merlot, Rifflessi d’Epoca 

Guido Brivio, Tessin 

 

Maél 

(Syrah, Grenache, Morvedre) 

Mas de la Deveze 

 

2021 

 
 
    2020 

192 
 
 
                 142 

Italien Sito Moresco  

(Nebbiolo, Merlot, CS, CF)  

Angelo Gaja, Piemont 

 

2022 208 

 Flaccianello della Pieve (Sangiovese) 

Cantina Fontodi, Toscana 

2019 298 

 Magari Ca’Marcanda 

(Merlot, CS, CF) 

Angelo Gaja, Toscana 

2020 239 

 Brunello di Montalcino Restituta 

(Sangiovese grosso) 

Angelo Gaja, Toscana 

 

2018 256 

Spanien Rioja Crianza La Montesa 

(Tempranillo, Garnacha, Mazuelo) 

Alvaro Palacios, Rioja 

2017 119 

 Figuero 12 Crianza (Tinto del Pais) 

Bodegas y Vinedos Garcia Figuero, 

Ribera del Duero 

2020 138 

 Figuero 15 Reserva (Tinto del Pais) 

Bodegas y Vinedos Garcia Figuero, 

Ribera del Duero 

 

2019 196 

Südafrika                    The Chocolate Block  

                                   (Shiraz,Grenache)     

                                   Boekenhoutskloof 

 

               2021   
 

   172 
 

 
 

Doppelmagnum Flaschen & grösser 3.0l 5.0l 

 

 
Spanien Figuero 12 Crianza (Tinto del Pais) 

Bodegas y Vinedos Garcia Figuero, 

Ribera del Duero 

2017  483  

Italien Promis Ca’Marcanda 

(Merlot, Syrah, Sangiovese) 

Angelo Gaja 

2020 348  

 Sito Moresco  

(Nebbiolo, Merlot, CS) Angelo Gaja, 

Piemont 

2015 425  

  

 Brunello di Montalcino             2013          353 
 (Sangiovese grosso) 
 Col d Orc


